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J, Edgar Hoover
Director - F,B.1

Washington 25, D, C,
Dear Sir: )

I have been meaning to write this letter for sometime,
however, for one reason or another I've put it off, Tonight after

spending an hour or so looking up old newspapers I've finally got
around to it, .

Vap |
On Aug 23, 1947 one Paulgﬁbbeson appeared at the Peekskill
tadium, I've found an add endorsed By the now Principle of our
unior High School and also our Associate Superintendnt of Schools.
It would take many pages to fill you in on the situation we have in :
our school system and I won't go into it but it is in a mess, 44%-—}

) The main reason is letter is that there are two and
ssi ither misguided Liberal "L iber,

i

,(".:'

Y /
”algo so1 N Tz “We should
teach are ¢ ren mor¥e internationali es "Nationalism.” He L/

~ Iglsg said that in order for our children to learn the "other side" of -
the story that the magazine "The Nation, The New Republic" and "The L
Reporter" should be in our libraries, The United States press "does

not always print the truth," .

The other two are
i hei

isgrace, . Z)”,

I'm sorry if I've rambled on but I get disgusted with m Sl
and my fellow citizens who permitted people such as these to get in
office., You have my very best regards and that of every member of my
family. I will say this that John Crosby can go plum to hell and the

PR RN EON AN T =0 P PetgeE ﬁfzr&;?i/;’;g; “ L

HEREIH IS YHCLASSIFIED Respectfully Yo
ZI% T AI L . =
DATE 1-2L- ¢ BYsp-sfdfNw /s/ e |

ex-113:

gh
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7 S .1 - Mr. Gurley

Hovember 9 1961

3 | 3 E
' &
_11£ [ -}
. L L e : m E Y
-/ b . —E S
Dear - 79 = =
R S .1 have received your letter dated November lo. e e
o 1961 » and your {nterest in furnishing me your oburva- o
_ tions is appreciated. . BRE
4 I am enclosing three items of uteramn T
which you may like to read,
ALL INFCRATION CONTAINED Stncerely yours, . ... . o
HERENS IS URCLASSIFIED - e R
{  DATE /-2¢-%¢ BYse- 1 f) LR Edgor Hoowsn S
. m@m e John Edgar Hoover o .v_gt_‘,f:
34 NOVS~151 Y o+ - a0 v " Director T - 5wl
COMM-F5! ' T L - "'O'D T
Enclosuru - 3 . - ; - i
. = .‘* o PRI 11;. -
. 2 - New York (Enclosures - 2) (See Note P"age Twg) 3
T S - ) o o~ - ?; - oo

- HEIICEREEIE T /e 11 3 P |
d e ® 42_ | smﬁm&z’ﬁﬁ mlow PAGE. 'mo

...... n';:.;_ ,,,.. qzrg,‘ ,e;

Tolson - BECE'AE -
Beincet u oraa,, m ,’.
Collrer ——

DeLoach
Evane
Malone
Rosen

3 IS OELH El

Sullivan
Tavel

/._' jj / (\ “ ‘I
Trotter <

e, e T/ e3}
Gandy @. ‘JV MT-L{notigE? TELETYPE UNIT IE pw




SRERS 'l'here are enclond ‘two’ coples pf’ n !
i correspondent. You should make an approprl.:t. check of - _the
" files of your office concerning the individuals mentioned %
therein and thereafter be guided by current Buresu 1nstruct£ons
?ettaining to securlty investigatlons of inﬂividuall. ~ o

R - Lz * ATy o T a D e
' TR b tw Lt - ,u*‘ﬁ *-‘.’z.‘f fﬁ; R ‘q_ i -;.e_....,,k“.;

i : : 7-_, Bufiles conto.ln no identifiable refercnces to .
' correspondent or the irﬂividua‘lsnentioned by hln, excep_t Robeson.

RN “1. - W Tt R 1 - + iﬁpm. _.‘..f‘ ‘3'3,‘_ s A ,.‘w;_“t . ,
Lo ; : . uy

R Paul ﬁobe son 13 on t.he Security Index of your
./ office, (100-12304)_ . i “

- \- —_— T e

s *‘-'},-'- You ‘ate avare of the identity of the public-ation! e
“‘rhe Ration! "The New Republic," and “The Reporter,” The: zf,_?_ff
following items of literamre vere sent to the correspondent..

" - ,_,\1 g .. . L a,\- - Gty B BRELT
e it T it ol s T i vam A e e 3- o Ay wH 2 "’-i,wfhf\a”r‘_. .

C ,‘;.; - 1. Director' ; otatement re Internal Secu;ity &-17 61
- " 2, "The Communist Party Line" o

3. 'What You Can Do To F'lght Communism and Preserve
| NOTE ON YELLOW: _ it .
‘; “{’._‘_: _’_‘-f-n- : N . E -
% NRERT i B "The Kation" has not been :luvestigated by the | Bureau
“but in the past has’ carried articles extremely critical of tbeF
FBI. (61-901) "The New Republic" is self-described as an ' .
"outstanding liberal magazine belonging to no- party." 'l'his

* publication has been on the Bureau's "Do Not Contact Listh: &
. ainca 1950 because a former editor accused FBl Aﬂents Of _.Sking

e F N - —— = T e B Tt 0 Mo & A

[;individuals whether or not they read "The New Republic,®:i'i.:
“The Reporter" has been characterized as a “]liberal" fort-.:
nightly magazine, " In the past it )_ms pgblla ed” articles critict

of the Bure‘au._ (100 3 4570) - ’" j’w, SRS

s s L




Bepont Form « e ¥ -
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: ey
S FED(RAL BUREAU OF INVEST IGATION |
’ \"-42 CONF!DENTIAJ.L
Reperting Office Otfice of Origin Investigative Peciad
NEW YORK NEW YORK 11/14/61 11/8/60 - 11/6/61
TITLE OF CASE Report made by b Typed By:
a sl (|-
;\ CHARACTER OF CASE
s ‘; ESLANDA CORDOZO)ROBESON aka SECURITY MATTER - C
- ALY, IFFORATION CONTAINED \ ' A -3 ~. ’
B HESZEIN IS URCLASSIFIED } ' - bk "3 bt Le-do /,/‘
EXCTPT WHIRE SHOUN 7 b
W Kokl X PIEERWISE . ,.,ﬂ-(
A, . S5 CLASS. & EXT. BY
S REASON-FCIM II, I- / / v
#  REFERENCE: | DATE OF REVIEW 7
g Reyoxé; 68f SAF dated '&~ 30-9) L)?C
o 11/1 sat . e
= ~c- PULDL -~
% ADMINISTRATIVE
2 . o e

Subject's husband PAUL LEROY ROBES

Figure of the NYO, NY file 100-25857, Bufile 25 _ \97

Approved y—%w E'h‘ ;;Imf;::nl Do not write in spaces below

cepin’m: M y 0- 51
‘4-Bureau (100-12304) (RM) /ﬂmﬂy’ M' R .

3-New York (100-56680)

[ o ——

& NOV-15 1961
i
[
ESL Ayl 4"7;{,{ S N

:EQE"‘;‘;M S W - m}ﬂa@‘d .
N ~

DATE FORW. 7/ 27— 2 Exempt frok ) -G
LR HOW FORW. o Date of Degloksiticati i -
o z |
Mg T e e
f

Property of FBI — This report ia Joaned 1o You by the FBI. and tber i nor lts nienh nr-_ﬂhﬂumhuud outside the agency to which locmed.

NFIDEN

. T U. 9. GOVERNMENT PIINTING OFFICK: 1988 O-—38B31P
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rn-an‘as {Rav. 1-25-60} ( ¢ ) (:? £,
¢ T
NY 100-56680

£i[X] Subject's name 18 inglyded in the Securlty Index,

2.[X | The data appearing oz&%gEJSé&hrity Index card zsu'e:gQ

current.

3.[::]Changes on the Security Index card are necessary
and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau,

b, A suitable photograph [ X] is {__] is not available,

5. Careful consideration has been given to each source

______ — 3 P, - —— - PR, oY -
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in thoese - - -

instances where the identities of the sources must

: be concealed. : '

6.[ ] Subject 1s employed in a key facllity and
is charged with security responsibility.
agencies are

7.[#] This report 1s classified _ UURE

(state reason}

Interested

because

e (state reason)

3
/

C
2 {n
E o
oo
Cptltn
o o
QO Q
ot o
bl s
Py
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o C

o
H o
0 o
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=
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1
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Py
o
D
o
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@
-
=
™
[ o
fo
o
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9.1 This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria

and & letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-

mending cancellation of the Securlty Index card. -
10.[[] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the - -

X Security Index criteria and it continues to fall

within such criteria because (state reason)

maintains her associatlon with Communist front organizations

and pro-Communist artlcles written under her name have

appeared in "The Worker". .

11. %) Subject’'s SI card [~ 1s 13 not tabbed Detcom, -
Subject's activities [ ] do do not warrant Detcom

‘ tabbing. s -
o [ W
COVER-PAGE
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e i UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV IGATION

Report of _ NEW YORK b
~ Dote: ~ November 14, 1961 o - N
Field Office File No. 100-56680 R ) su,.m. Fife Now: 100-12301.l
Til ESLANDA CORDOZO ROBESON \EOTIATICH CORTEIT
- FOBESON s yrenehh vrran
gXCEFT WEERE SHOVR 47 o
_ QTHEPWISEQ.M T _' Pl
Character: SECURITY MATTER - C ' ' '
Synopais: _
Soviet Friendship under caption
Directors" contained name ESLANDA GOQODE
ROBESON. ( CLASS. & EXT. BY
-C- REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2
B DATE OF REVIEW -1y~ -
DETAILS: . '
e I. BACKGROUND

Residence and Employment

Thh document contains nelther recommendations nor econclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loansd to your agency; it lnd
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .

M-




P

o

_NY 100 56680 - o A . ,‘;" - -,“‘=;fiff_f

» It is noted that on July 22 1960, the R

N files of the Passport Offlice, Unlited States Department . .
. o of State, reflected that PAUL ROBESON when applying R

] for a renewal of his passport, gave his legal residence - ,

as 10 Jumel Terrace, New York City, and currgnt address

as 45 Connaught Square, London, England. ]

II. AFFILIATION WITH THE
COMMUNIST (CP) MOVEMENT

A. Evidence of CP Sympathles

The letterhead of the
American Soviet Friendshi

e caption, "Board of Directors',. ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON.
The National COuncil of Soviet-American
. : Friendship has been designated by the ]
SLos Attorney General of the United States .-
R L - pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

SR "Freedomways" is characterized in the
LIV Appendlx Section of this report.

-2-




NY 100-56680

FREEDOMWLYS ASSOCIATES, INC.

The records of the Secretary of State, New York
State Derartment of State, Albany, New York, reflect that
the ce~tificate of incorporation of Freedomways Associates,
Inc., wa: 1'ited on March 2, 1961.

T™ne first issue of "Freedomways," spring, 1951,
18 self-dznovdzaed as a quarterly review of the Negre freedom
movere:it prbilshied Ly Freedomways Associates, Inc., 793
Brocavay, New York City. w

APPENDIX
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FD-323 |3-28-60} “'j'iu- . ( ) ‘ }
o - s - ey S
e,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=2 New York, New York
November 14, 1961 T

}

100-56680 S -

Title Eslanda Cordozo Robeson

Character Security Matter - C

] Reference is made to report o b C
Special Agenthated and caption
as above at New York. .

&amd?were in a position to
reli niormat .

#
Y

ns

Thits document conlains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBl ond is loaned to your agency; it and iis contents are not 1o be distributed cutside i !

YOUur ugency. \

T T RN T AT e
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GIMIOMAL FORM NO, 18 N
2019=184-01 I . . - 3
UNITED STAC #/F  (ENT { R

Memom.-..,mn .

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI patE: January 18, 1962
A/SAC, c1EvEMAND (100-20616) (RuG)

< : |
" f S o

su@&; ESLANDE GOODE ROBESON e

.~ sm-¢ Y e ,
o ' EJZ.;?//DA £ oo bE ,Po.g[\sov T o ﬁ
r—% 00: New York . R T L S,

wess.od\c\\ R reay 61, to Cleveland ungd aption

ED

NTAIN

IFIED

L

TION Co
ASS

A review of ROBESON's file in the Cleveland Office < T
reflects no information not previcusly furnished to p7C

the Bureau or office of origin, It 3is noted that
the only information mhich appears Io );
’ in ROBESON's Clevelan e 18 report on

October 2, 1951, identifying the subject as a member
of the "Sojourners For Truth and Justice'" and as a

member of the "1n1t1ating committee" of this organi-
zation. B It " - ’

>

-
v

*
~
-

.\
W

N R

HERE:
DATE

ORMA

ALL INF

The Bureau has 1nstructed t at all 1nformation con«
cerning person which has not
been previousl urnished to the Bureau, should be

Ol( Immedlately submitted for the Bureautls consideration

; The New York Office is therefore requested to review !
. 11:8 fi:}e,,,o ESLANDE GOODE ROBESON and submit to the
o Bureau any.. ufﬂomation contained therein which 1s not

px;f?’?tly in the Bureau's pq)session.
“ 4

s @ bogel ) RS 2‘1 I ‘90’/25% é{B
o 2 - New York (RM) . . . S
T 7T 1 -.clevelama o & RECE s oA 22

CAH/cmz ’
(5) 3
¢JAN 29 13b2ff:':




CV 100-18733 -(——"]

The New York Office is requested to review their
file on the subject and forward any pertinent information not
in the Bureau's possession.




B L e D B e

. ;;? :::;; :;‘:TES cov(-.fNMENT
Memorandum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:  1/22/62
b{og l/<{/ SAC, CLEVELAND {100—18733){35'-) ’ 7
shied:  pavfhroseson AL mFo MATION CONTAINED /
8M - © HERE!H IS U3 inLASSIFIED

letter, November 3, 1961, captioned

(00: "NEW YORK) DATE i-54-3 1 BY ¢.poq Ry Jde) <7

b1C
| ST
Washington Pield letter, November 15, 1961, enclosed e

Referenced Bureau letter states:

"The Cleveland Office should thoroughly
review upon receipt and advise the
Bureau persons mentioned and their subver-

sive activities unless such information is currently
in the Bureau's possession. In the event the subjects
reslde in territory of other Field Offices, those:
Field Offices should be instructed by Cleveland
Office to furnish Bureau any pertinent 1nformation
which is not in the possession of the Bureau."

629: ggeggm(:nﬂoo-zsesn (RM) REC- 12 /ﬂﬂl&iﬂ'éﬁl
' ) 5

MPH/bbg S . E——
(6) N oOb

| s
S N@@f/ i.,

et ViA

bé JA{\ 31 l9’>§ = \\ \

T . I‘”("F-t L ate A VRS T e mwm—n O L o T LT T T e 2 e e G e e ‘—'.- L
a B ,,!A_d.‘ : ~ : . - N .
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. %
[l

UNITED STAT o( RNMENT ( },feJ

Memomna’um

TO DIRECTOR, FBI £100-123043' pate: 2/8/62

SAC, NEW YORK iigg gg g i g

PAUL LEROY ROBESON
IS-C
(00: NY)

ESLANDA RORESON
SM-C
(00: NY)

Re Cleveland letter to Bureau dated 1/18/62,

captioned "ESLANDE GOODE ROBESON, SM-C" and Cleveland
1ett$r to Bureau dated 1/22/62, captioned "PAUL RORESON,
I1S-C

Referenced letters concerned infor : <7,
untsne b (A /|
which include nformation concerning subjects. Bureau . 7_[
is in possesslion of all information concerning ESLANDA
ROBESON &s annual report was submltted on her on

11/14/61. ‘Fgemi-énnusl . report will be submitted in
March, 1962, on PAUL ROBESON.

\OHO
aLL ED: “ ‘?_‘_U\SS\“ED AN
WEREN S 20 BN o5

K)S/ DNELE" g0 38 po 23 of — Vel

25 FEB 9 1962

i-Bureau (100-12304)
* (2-100-399388) o
1-New York (100—56680) N
1-New York (100-25857)

JHS:tb
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OFNONAL FORM M. 1D , S {». C e ‘%} ;:i::m
UNITED SPATES gc =~ V' . L Catlebar
- . Conrad
Memoranuuwi. ME
TN "Ar ar - \ k REI mmﬂ
- wr onr_ ® i

Tavel
Trotter

o C, Bullivag)\ | l \ "DATE: February 13, 1962 N ¥t 32—

l - Mr, Belmont E,;‘,:.; Room
FROM :Mra Jo Fo quiu!.%( 1 = Mr, Mohr inaren
TR 1 = Mr. Deloach
01@‘1' 1 - Mr, Sullivan
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY” ROBESON 1 - Mr, Bland
INTERNAL SECURITY = C 1 -

Mr, Rachner é

ot

Aowimwet ) |, ik

We will continue to follow Robeson's activities closely
it being apparent that the communists would exploit the passing o}.'
Robeson, as they have exploited his day~to=day activities, to
gropagandiz'e,_on behalf of the international communist movement,

el
A e

i 2 he Department, State and Central Intelligence Agency have been

E"*'; kept currently advised, (“\ : :

E' ; - 2\ Ja'mﬁ,e. ,Y CDY Categ A

=11 ~ For information.( )\ ExemP " Neaiifeation IAJNN]

E’i! 2 A -&5--9"1011 CONT 1) Date oiDe(f_ s3i c; 17 2{,

:{ 100-12304 fﬂl‘ET‘ ;“ I:;- T ASSIEAY ! R

BCR:edb ;A 2 EACL‘.:E\%‘\\SA G

Z (702 gl NGO g

A (00- (2304 ~6H]
5 CEA§§:1 Ef‘E'.'?:(+:rT. 1'2 -4'2T_L—4 QSS‘ ) o U B sl ]

ih“ﬁ_ﬁl_}]"‘:‘ulc- -=3 -'= - a 2 S

wo FEB 15 1862

Ny oY Tl o

" ©7FER 201952 =T ‘%"\JB‘*‘}F-'(J/%M‘*-’ l
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o Reference REASON-FCIN 11 m
4 DATE OF REVIEW - ‘
- Enclosed are one copies of the following regarding subject:
- Letterhead Memorandum dated Communication dated
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R This information was recelved by Legal Attache 1-8-62 .
oy (date)
L Source agency in letterhead memorandum or originator of communie-
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L’ = | [ office of Special Investigations [C] 66th Military Intelligence
: (08I), Us S. Air Force Europe Group \
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L Enclosed is classified conf. [X] By source.
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Local distribution: nome fX - 157 /
27
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG_ATION

A
R -

New York, New York S ET
2 Reply, Ploase Refer 1o March 6, 1962 .
File No. ‘

NY 100-25857

Title Paul Leroy Robeson /

-

Character Internal Securidy - C
Reference 1s made to the report.-'o% Speéié_lu \07@

Agent— dated and captioned/{s above,

A1l pources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished relisble
Information in the past. .

G )

of the FBI and 18 loaned to Your agency; it and its conitents are not to be dist buted outside
your agency,

f
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBEIN It i® the property ‘ 9, J
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FEDERAL BUREAU OnINVESTIGATION
SEQRE
mm;‘; YORK O:;E:m;;ﬁx 3/6/62 ;/';ﬁ/qg;ﬂ/l/sg. é—]

IITLE OF CASE ) Bs Typed B
- i -

CHARACTEE OF CASE
PAUL LEROY ROBESON, aka .

INTERNAL SECURITY - C

g 7-‘-,; ' ' N ' ALL INFORUATION CONTATNRY
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED i 1\,
? EXCEPT WHERE SHOWY .+ .
E- REFERENCE ; OTHERWISE . i .
Y reportor s — o/1/6r, st wr. e
. .M: ‘.'L ;M 5

H
. - P* - .
ADMINISTRATIVE: | o o _ b’z

The subject, PAUL LEROY ROBESON, 1s a key figure
or the NYO.

Subject's wife, ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON, NY file
k[ 100-56680, Bufile 100- 12304 is carried on the SI of the
NYO.

CLASS. & EXT. BY g5 fls [hds
—Az -

REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2 - g~
DATE OF REVIEW -

-/j/) /”:2“5’.33:" - Do nct welte tn wpaes balow
-i Bureau--(loo 12304) (RM) /m {330{/-—' é?‘ ?Bﬂ}ﬂ
3 - New York\(1002585:7) . :';" 6 ,“_‘7 o (—:;“»,5—
5 :a VAR 52 .952& S |
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At New York, New York

' T 1. Wil remain alert for 1nformation concerning
the return of ROBESON ‘to the Us. R e

2. Will continue to follow and rEport his
activities while abroad and in the US upon his return

__//
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FD-305 {Rev, 1-25-80) { & f = ( i “ai.“-'}.
; . oF

NY 100-25857
SubjJect's name 18 included i*ﬂSecurity Index.

The data appearing on the Securlty Index card are
current, TNRA
3.[[] Changes on the Securlty Index card are necessary
nd Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
4, A sultable photograph [ x] is [ ] is not avallable.
5., x| Careful consideration has been given to each source
7 concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
Instances where the ildentitlies of the scurces must
be concealed, .
6.[ ] SubJect 1s employed in a key facllity and
1s charged with security responsibility. Interested
agencles are .
7.[x] This report is classified
state r

-
-

RN

because

SubJect previously interviewed (dates)
x] SubJect was not reinterviewed bepfuse (state reason) \\

he is not residing in the US.

g.L_1 Thls case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mending cancellatlon of the Security Index card,

10.[ _X] This case has been re-evaluated in the ilight of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall
within such criteria because (state reason)
ROBESON was National Chairman of the Council on African
Affalrs until 1ts dissolution in June, 1955. He has had
close contacts with national leaders of the CP, USA. He
had publicly praised the Soviet Union while abroad, He
was elected Vice-President of the British-Soviet Friend-
ship Society in May, 1959, and has been active in functions}

S 1 e T o N |

sympatheétic to Communism abroad during 1i900-1901.

11.[X_;Subject'!s 81 card [X7] is 18 not tabbed Detcom,
[ X] SubJect's activities [ X]do do not warrant Detcom
tabbing.
- E®* .
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¢ ITED STATES DE MENT Of JUSTICE -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: ' l ' 7 o
Report of; o b Off'u- New York, New York -
Date:
Fiel?l Office File No.s NY 100- 25857 Bureau File No.: 100 1230‘-'— S
Tale: . PAUL LEROY ROBESON " B
Character INTERNAL SECURITY - C
Synopsis:
)
- P* -
ALL INFORHATION comm
HERELN IS UNCLASSIFIED, |
EXCEPT WHERE snowu .
. OTWISE . _—
e r/
TLASS. & EXT. BY zﬁ_‘}%_-&[ri@:
REASON-FCIN TI, 1-2.4, —J—ﬂ
DATE OF REVIEN___3-4 = 9 7
This document contalns meither r dations nor the FBI. It ia the property of the FBI and is Joaned to your agency; it and

ita contenta are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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L 4 - 1 - Liaison (Bartlett)
_}\ , L 1 ~ Mr. Rachner - \
"_ ﬁ CONFI T ECRET. _ April 16, 1962 “
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. " ' = EEZEIN IS UNCLASSIFLER b
S _ EXCEPT W XE SHOWHR |
CABLEGRAN - - A URGENT  OIHERWISE_/ . == . ..o'@ . .

| TO: LEGAL. ATTACHE, LONDON (100-1666) euss. & Exr. 3y
- ] PEQ. }2{ REASON-FCIM II, i
_ FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI{100-12304)— (0.5 | '

DATE OF REVIEW

| IE OF REVIER oy g
PAUL LEROY ROBESON, INTERNAL SECURITY DASH €y .- e « ‘

REURLET AND MEMORANDUN DATED NOVEMBER THIKTY, ONE NINE SIX OKE. (&

»
.
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Cablegram to London

Re: Paul Leroy Robeson
160-12304

_NOTE ON YELLOW:

LR . ',_,_,, - -

Robeson is key flgure New York Offlce. He is Negro cacert .
: 51n§erhwho has long been _outspoken in praise of Russia ce mid-&ql—

¢ has been trav
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UNITED STATES cg."ERNMEr{}' e & o ——
Memorandum et

Malone

Rosen

GRGE. April 17, 1962 W‘? T a—
Al 1 - Mr. Belmont o e —
AR 1 - Mr. Mohr. aolmes
1l - Mr, Sullivan
% - Mr. DeLoach
1

to : Mr. W. C. Suxénf 4 :
)
N
erom : Mr. J. F. BWM co
o

supject: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY - €

- Mr. Rachner
- Mr, gfascock

Robeson, internationally known concert singer and apologist
for USSR who has an extensive history of participation, sponsorship,
and influence in national and international communist sffairs. left
the United States in 1958 and has since maintained residence in
London with substantial periods spent in the USSR, He is
of the New York Office andhis name is in Security Index,

ok

5 RO e et o O 88 AR, PO 8

160-12304 \ ; n GDY, Pategory

i ‘ l ;“ , HicKion dci;ﬂ

b -
I ITE

JHO :mtb o
: 0
@) 6O APR 2"5.3.6‘\%5% EXT. BY
- BRANN-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2 /

“ATE OF REVIEW __ 4-7- 92X _ CON
BN N, o ety
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(‘ﬁice MemoLndum e UNITED s*r;.i,

TO : Director, FBI . m-rs= May 29, 1962
FROM (‘P‘ Legat, mn%on (p) S | o

. SUBMECK'  pAUL LEROY ROBESON » -. . . .
CE e Is-c . . - S e
' (Bufile 100-12304)

Y- <. (london file 100-1182) : )
7 esuawoaTromEson IR
SM - C e
isurue 100-399388%
London file’100-1 66)

00: New York ‘

Jccl&W 7‘/""'5,-;

Remylet 3/ 27/62.

'l‘here sre enclosed the original and seven copies
of & memorandum containing information concerning sube
Jects made available WH }
Passport Sect.ton, Americ n assy, London. _ ‘

' As subjects are currently residing 1n England, '

these cases are being maintained in & pending status
. to be followed with sources of this ofﬂce..

Liaison Section (Sent direet) (Enc.

London {199-1888)  ALLIRFORMATION C‘OF\;\ET[;MNED

o HEREIT! IS UHOLASS
R DATLM_LBY;&!_;#Q-

Ellll

Bureau (Enc, B) © L Tt s ;
4
C
A
[
E

i R W

o
L

s m“/@@:_é?io‘ﬁs‘;

2 C‘S\@’ L - - - w‘*}'é\:;r; B JUN f—? 1552 '_,.__:‘_‘_,:7__, :
o o 2
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LSED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JlfaTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C

S T May 31, 1962

.. . .= . PAUL LEROY ROBESON . " ..
R |- ESLANDA ROBESON "'~ %

R On May 25, 1962, 107(_,
Passport Section, American ssy, ndon, advise

May 18, 1962, subject ESLANDA ROBESON arrived at the .
American Embassy requesting a renewal of her U.S. PaSSport.
At that time she also made an appointment for her husband,
PAUL-ROBESON,_ to come to the Embassy and this appointment
was made for May 25, .

-

Tl T —_

dviaed that both pasaporta ‘were
renewed n Y, for two years and would need to {'.~
be reissued in July, 1962. This was the reason prompting
the appearance of subJects at the Embassy.

PAUL eared with his wife at the Embass
on May 25 and spoke briefly with him. 8She stated
he appeared to fralil and subdued o0ld man. ESLANDA
ROBESON advised that her husband continues to -
be hospitalized in a nursing home on the outskirts of London
but is allowed to come in for weekends. She stated they have
no travel plans at the moment and cannot make any travel S ¥
plans until he 1s released rrom the hospital.;~ o -

,_._. s

' m“id the subJects' applications for -

. passport €s, by Department of State ruling, have
to be referred to the Department for approval and she will
advise further if and when this approval 1s received,

. ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED

-J’ s
"";.;' .o)h_fa nency; s R ST e
TATTLE LG be o Vf' ) S
R A T I ST R SRR

vyl ew

r:E"cvf("f("/ 2 O 2‘% ~ 7 4// 57 %
1397

:.75 1 -/&' o nd -

/ / 7 A COPIES DESTRO/YED 1
E: [\T T ¢ ST [RE: H
8SSAUG 2Y 173, VL H
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b *. _ UNITED STAliS (¢ "ERNMENT (: ‘{

Memom zdum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI CONF!

Ay p,m.:r_' July 30, 1962

_ N @ ™. .0 IS UNCLASSIFIED
_ E.-\.Efi‘%‘-m.ESHOW& A :
S - _ ..~ SUBJECT:- PAUL LEROY ROBESON c:rmwzsﬁj LR

é
J’ 7/34/6',3

L

: ,_r-r,iih-‘a: :
. D LAE vl
FROM @  LEGAT, LONDON (P) i . TEITETATION CONTAINED .
e

iBufile 100-12304) g Lo Ty

‘ London file 100-1182) { T e AL o
[ £sLANDATROBESON e PRI
_ Th EBufile 100-399388) T S
. e ILondon file 100- 166 ) o . . )
R 00: ~ New York
‘Remylet dated March 27, 1962. CU,)

F

These cases are belng maintained in a pending status <
to be followeﬁ with sources of this office.

.-,,x ( ‘*)

: pg‘;‘:g, 7 i*/ gl
A 1 Fo eign Liaison - BEn dire : KJ_ et
1 London {100-118 2 C . CLASS. &HT 4% LT
+ 1 London {100 1666 L FEASON-FCIM 1T, 1-2.4 2 L i
 DATE OF REVIEW ____a_-_lﬂ—iﬂ

/&é -/.;3 — 5‘-5é

1o CAUG 1 1952 *&
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FEDERAL BURBAU OF INVESTIGATION

CONFI TIAL

In Reply, Hnucﬂdﬂ’w . WASHINGTON 25,D. C.
[
File No,

July 30, 1962

PAUL LEROY ROBESON;
ESLANDA ROBESON

This document contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed out-
side your agency. 1-20-(

CTASS. & EXT. BY gg.s 1&Q
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UNITED STA' JO‘NMENT ¢ Q}

Memoranaum .

[ﬁ : DIRECTOR, FBI paTE: 8/3/62
ﬂlrzg{ : SAC, WFO

G
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
Is - C
(Bufile 100-12304)
(NYfile 100-25857)
(WFOfile 100-19021) (P)

: EsLaNDA RoBESON
" sM - C
(Bufile 100-399388)
& (NYfile 100-56680) : | .
(WFOfile 100-41052) (P) A,

M 7/3“/6' A nts

'ﬂr-jf

.

—

ReBulet to New York dated 7/25/62, - i 1.

On 7/31/62, ecurity

Sect Division, Spo ce, advised IC
hat PAUL LEROY ROBESON has been requested Ca
o furnish an affidavit concerning Communist Party membership 8

on his part, and that as of 7/31/62, ROBESON had not )
furnished such an affidavit. His application for renewal
of his passport is being held in a pending status and no
further action has been taken,

\\/ IC!was also advised on 7/31/62, that the

TN

A

lf)assporl: file ESLIANDA ROBESON was not yet available
3~Bureau ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED Q’QJ -
g:"é;"é York (M REREL IS URCLASSIFIED

TCR:ktk DATE s-9¢- ¥/ BY

(8)
3 g — (220l _657

\ 6--‘“" 13 ALG 8 195;

G 1 AUG 8 11862 R
S\.’)YN’ |

|
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" 010-104 B

UNITED STATE Gu{ “RNMENT ﬂ . o
v w

AT,

- Memoranuum

10 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304 DATE: 101982
Y, | ’ f100-39938§) Me

EROM SAC, NEW YORK 100-25857;'

10 100-~56680
| SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON |
~INTERNAL SECURITY =C :

- ESLANDASROBESON

. SECURITY MATTER - C _
ReBulet to NY dated July 25, 1962,

Relet requested analysis of subject!s figes to
determine whether possible violation of passport sanction

provlisions of Internal Security Act of 1950 by either subJoct;
exists. . '

The Department has advised in previous correspondence
relating to passport sanctions, that in order to establish - a
a violation under Section 6(a) (1) er (2) of this act, "it ‘
would be essentlial for the Government to prove Communist :
Party membership during the approximate period of the
particular aet involved, that is, the act of making ap-
plication for a passport or the renewal of a passport or
the act of uslng or attempting to use the passport",

PAUL ROBESON and his wife, ESLANDA, have been in
Europe and on concert tours abroad since approximately July,/,
1956, There is no information in the subject'’s files which (¢
indicates any present membership or continuation of past
membership in the CP, Information in the file reflects
that the CP of Great Britain had decilded when the ROBESONS
arrived there, that they should avold becoming Involved in
any open CP activity and that they would not be asked to do
anything on behalf of the Communist organizatlion nor would
they arrange any Party sponsored events for them,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIH IS UNCLASSIFIED g
_24- ¢ i s

DATE J=3¢- 9/ BY sf-5 £/ . Aos B3 éS

4}~ Bureau {RM)

N 100-12304& 16 AUG 13 1962 l
3) (100-399388) :

1 - New York (100-25857

1 - New York (100-56680




O

NY 100-25857

- The Department has also adviged that it would be :
- helpful if the government could establish that the subject .=
had actual knowledge of the prohibitiens of Section 6 of  ~ ~
the ISA - 1950, concerning the application for a passport . ‘
or the use of a passport and that he had actual knowledge that -
the section proseribed such use, .o B L

Since there is no evidence of present or recent Cp
membership on the part of subjects in view of the Departmentts
interpretation of the passport sanection violation, 1t 1s not
believed that a possible violation of the passport sanction
exists on the part of subjects.
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UNITED STATES GQVYERNMENT

" MemoSandum
: "
1? DIRECTOR, FBI

L : sac, YFO

SUBJECT!

‘ F)

PAUL LEROY ROBESON
1S - C N
(Bufile 100-12304) | f
(NY file 100-25857) (G
(WFO 100-18021) . P. ik
(00: NY) - .
: - "
ESLANDB6%OBESON :‘
SK - C

(Bufile 100-399388) | 1~
(NY file 100-56680) -
(WFO 100-41052) . P.
(m: NY) . B

ReBulet to NY dated 7/25/62.

There are-forwarded herewith eight copies of a LHM

to the Bureau and two copies to NY setting forth the 5
of a review of subjectd’ passport files by ;

Coplies were made of the passport photographs of
the subjects which will be forwarded to NY by routing slip at
a later date,

WFO will determine the passport number of each subject

and advise Bureau and NY by separate communication.

T

The LHM 1s classified "Secret'" since the information
contained th}ein was taken from State Department files which
are also se t.

DECLASSITED BY. 5f"fﬂﬁ w").-.,

(72 ]
(4-Bureau (EmD.8) oN... LT3 2= &/ . ‘
4~-New York Hnc.2) (RM) o mtd 3
2-WFO g D /Jo I3~30‘{ ]
TCR: a1lu/muf 400
(10) g
51 AUG 24 1862
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

WASHINGTON 25, b. €.

AUG 241962

PAUL LEROY ROBESON
ESLgNDg RORESON \\)

, The file for Paul Leroy Robeson was reviewed on
August 7, 1962 and was found to contaln the following!

On May 25, 1962 at London, England, Robeson made an
application for a pasaport. In thls application he stated he

P — s el o o d Moot e aahhraon

u-u ML GV.I.UGEH..J UGGI’J LEBUBG IlBBPUrD J‘UIIHJBI' J.J-"I‘JJ.D( oh uuue 63,
1958 at Washington, D. C., and this passport had been renewed
in London, England, on June 26, 1960. He stated he wag borua

B i oo

A
A e cadady

April 9, 1898 at Princeton, Neu Jersey and wag currently resid-
ing at 55 Connaught Square, London W 2, England., His parents
were listed as Willlam D, Bobeson, born in North Carolina and
Marlis Loulsa Bustill, born in Pennsylvania, He was last mar-
ried on August 17, 1921 to Eslanda Goode Boheson who was born
December 15, 1896 at Washington, D, C. In his application

Bobeson stated he intended to remaln sbroad indefinitely but
had no plans to travel outside of England because of his poor
- health, 1In connection with his passport application Robeson
submitted a sworn affidavit which reads az followss
"I, Paul Leroy Robeson, am not now
a member of the Conmunist Party,
United Statesz of America, and that

ZiJ I have not been a member at any

4r””’ time during the twelve(12) months
preceeding May 25, 1962, the date
of my application for a passport.”

The following deacriptive data appeared in Robeson's
passport file:

Heights 612%

Eyess Brown

Halrs Black=-grey
Markss None

Occupations Singer and actor

' By Operations Memorandum dated August 7, 1962 the
State Department authorized the American Embassy in London,

‘a7‘§n31199;§o issue a paasport to Robeson,
e M pecLassiFiED BY, S5, o lds)
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Wt &I
RE: PAUL LEROY ROBESON; ESLANDA ROBESON

The passport file for Eslanda Goode Bobeson was also
reviewed on August 7, 1962 and was found to contain the following:
Mrs. Robeson made application for a passport at

London, England,on May 15, 1962, In this application she stated

she had previously been issued passport number 1104293 at New
York City on July 7, 1958 which passport was renewed at London,
England on May 17, 1960, - She stated .she was born December 15,
1896 at Washington, D. C., She stated she was currently resid-

ing at 45 Connaught Square, London W 2, England., She listed
her parents as John Jacob Goode born in Illinols and Eslanda

FawndAnmra MNAAanla lavwn 4w Cairdih Mawnalid
WAL WMWY LG WWWWUG

"o hath Aanscaaard
WYWd b bk Wl Wil WAL Ul.*un’ W Wii WMUWWUEAD VWS

Mrs, Bobeson stated she had no plans to travel out-
glde of England but intended to remain abroad indefinltely.

In connection with her passportaapplication, Mrs. -
Robeson furnished a sworn affidavit which reads as follows: W

(R d * HEY T EFEY | AR R T < N -

. 'y . - S i ANEEARC ), :
! . B X v MR e e B :

v A BN g gl PP 1L BIOL VIS gt | B8

"Referring to the letter from the
American Embasey of July 10, 1962

I hereby state categorically and
wilthout any reservations whatsoever,
that I am not now, and have never
been, in all my life, a member of

the Communist Party, United States
of Americea, or in any other country.
NEVER | * :

The following descriptive data appeared in Mrs. Robeson’g
passport fllet

Helght: 53"

Eyess Brown
Hair: Black-grey
Markss None
Occupations Writer

In counection with the passport applications of Mr, I
and Mrs, Robeson and at the request of the American Embassy, f

London, England, Mrs. Robeson furnished the following travel
itioerary for herself and her husband since July 11, 195812

England 7-11-58 to  8-15-58

USSR 8-15-58  to 9-15-58

England 9-15-58 to - 12-30-58

USSR 12-30-58 to 3~9-59 (I11 in
hospital)

England 3-5-59 to 6-10-55 / 75

Czechoslovakia 6-10-359 to  6~12-59 Ny

England 6-12-59 to B8-1-59 !if

v "--:fﬁj"?*'.'.‘}'-}".}'_f'_'““"'7‘."}.“‘10.'..‘-‘,“-','-..““‘.:7“. E AL A R N e e R R L BT T T, R A i S s
P S Y . . . - e : o s



RE: PAUL LEROY ROBESON; ESLANDA BROBESON

Austria
England

Roumania

England
France

England
Germany
England
France

England

Budapest

England
Germany

Australia and
New Zealand Tour

England
USSR

England
USSR

England

®
o U (7wl
8-1.59 to 8-4.59
8=4=59 to 8-20-59
8-20-59 to 8-24-59
8-24-59 to 9-4-59
9-4-59 bo 9-5-59
9=5=-59 to 1-.18-60
1-18-60 to  2-7-60
2.7=60 to 6-18-60
6-18-60 to 6-20-60
6-20-60 to 9=2-60
9-2-60 to 9=-6=60
9-6-60 to 9-9-60
9-9-60 to 9-15-60
9-15-60 to 10-4-60
10-4-60 to. 10-8-60
10-10-60  to 12.6-60
12-6-60 to 3-15-61 T
3=-15-61 to 6-10-61 (Il11l in
hospital) -
6-10-61 = to 6-24-61 '
6-24-61 to 9-12-61 (I11l in
hospital)
9-12-61 to present (I1l in

nursing home
but much bett

now)

This document containi »aithor
recommendations nor covr .7t of

t+- F¥31, ° '= the ® ru - of

ihe FBI &£.u '3 Jonned to your agency;
§¢ ».¢ it3 contents are not to be
distributed outsids Pour agency.

-3 -




OFTIONAL FORM NO. 1§ - L] f"‘ z

i R T ‘ ) w g
UNITED STATL." Gw'VEK_AENT ey .
Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI paTE:  8/31/62 N\
T} o
\&‘ dx;ou : SAC, WFO
R SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
A I§ - C

(Bufile 100-12304)
(NYfile 100-25857)
(WFofile 100-19021) (RYC
(00: NY)

m
ESLANDA ROBESON
SM - C
{Bufile 100-399388)
(NYfile 100-56680)
(WFOfile 100-41052) (WC—
(00:NY)

ReWFOlet and LHM dated 8/24/62, - e e

There are forwarded herewith eight copies to the
Bureau and four copies to New York of a LHM setting forth

the passport numbers and dates of issue for the captioned
subjects.

Q— Bureau (Enc. 8)
3 - New York (Enc. 8) (RM)
2 - WFO

TCR:mfd
(8)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. G

August 31, 1962

PAUL LEROY ROBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY = C

'ESLANDA ROBESON
SECURITY MATTER - C

On August 24, xsez.m b éC/
Security Branch, Legal Division, Passport Office, Unite

States Department of State, advised as follows:

On July 24, 1962 Passport Number Z162475 was issued
to Eslanda Robeson by the American Embassy, London, England,
On August 13, 1962, the same Embassy issued Passport Number
Z162860 to Paul Robeson,

piont £ TANED
LEQTU AN e
A\_‘_ Ll .r\b!‘""-'-‘::}‘r‘ ;_D
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e nzc-n_ﬁ____ :
This doocument contains neither
recosr:ndations ror corvelvsions of
COPIES DEsLICIED the F2I., It iz ths nmraoicty of
the FBI end is le~n-1 45 vaour agency? {
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@istributed ouipidy your,agency.
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FI)-263 (Rev. 3-1-3) ,
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'.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REFORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN, w111 |

NEW YORK . NEW YORK
TITLE OF CASE . - - .

N AEET R T et . e L S SR

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

3/2 - B/24/62 £

TYPELYBY
mx

i
REFERENCE: - -
&gpprb_ of SA

e AL ATTAY

- Qﬁﬁml
A2l INISTRATIVE

The subject, PAUL LEROY RCEISON, 1s a key gigure |
of the NYO.

Subject's wife, E/LANDA GOODE ROBESON, NY file
. 100~56680 Bufile 100~123047 is carried on the SI of the NYO.

CLARS. & FBXT. B’Iﬁﬁ-_}'
REASGN-FCIM IT, 1-
DATE OF REVIEW
Mokt 7: W P9 _,‘PIE!:: Q;A%%Ezm DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW -
COPIES MADE: 49,’/7-/ - -

/ M"/ 0.

é( Bureau (100-123014) (RM) ‘ 2
3 New York (100- 25857) '

| ts sep 7 1052

’ LT {
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NOTATIONS i OQ
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)
As noted in instant revort an article aopeared
in the London newspaper "Daily Sketch" of June 0, 1962,
which indicated PAUL ROBESON was not golng to accept the
Job offered to him at the University of Accra in Ghana,

(W)

Concerning PAUL and ESLA RESON!S ap ations |,
for renewals of their vassoorts C
Passport Sectlon, American Embassy, naon, advised on '

May 18, 1962, that the subjects applicatlions for passport
- : facillities, by Department of State ruling, have to be ,_
S - referred to the Department for approvdland she will -~ «
advise further if and when this approval is recelved. (Vt) S

- e
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NY 100-25857 . R
D INFORMANTS . T B [

Identity of Source - o File Where Located

M

C el NY T-2 / L 0 e
_— G 2, U3S Arnw, Eu.rOpe & u.) g .
The following informants were contacted
during Auvgust, 1962, and could furnish no information

concerning subject:

H

CJ (c)

NEW YORK
- _ At New York, New York

1, Will remain alert for information concerning
the return of ROBESON to the U.S. ~

i 2, Wil continue to follow and report his - )
activities while abroad and in the Us upon his return. -
- e - LA PR _f‘f - " t - - '_, - ,' __'f R ,.-"- . .<‘ .' N 'i . ____\‘.'.'-___ :‘..-,- -

«D-
COVER PAGE
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FD-305 {Rev. 1-25-80) - ;N

(i, ' R
*  _NY 100-25857

(> ] SubJect's name is included in the Security Index,
2.1 The data appearing on-the Security Index card are\,ONFlDENTiNl

current,
‘2 l_—l Chancesgs on the Securitv Index card are nece Sary

Wassiinp e Wil Visw AR A A WY b A e S WA d L (AL A% D 20 &

and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau
1A suitable photograph [x] is [_] 1s not available,
Careful consideration has been glven to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only 1n those
Instances where the identitiles of the sources must
be concezled,
6.[] SubJect 1s employed in a key facllity and

is charged with security responsibllity. Tnteresfed
agencles are

7.5 This report 18 clagsified confi ggntjgl because

(state reason)

.

5.

b 1t

B.[ | SubJect previously interviewed (dni-pn‘)

SLialr:l =T S Ll -

SubJect was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

he 1s not residing in the US.

9.1 This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mending cancellation of the Security Index card.

10.[53_] Thls case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criterlia and 1t continues to fall
within such criteria because (state reason)

ROEESON was National Chairman of the Council on African
Affairs until its dissolution in June, 1955, He has had
close contacts with national leaders of the CP, USA. He
had publicly praised the Soviet Union while abroad. He
was elected Vice - President of the British -~Soviet Friend-
ship Soviety in May, 1959, and has been active in functions

sympathetic to Communism abroad during 1960 - 1961.

11.* ] SubJect's SI card [X] is 1s not tabbed Detcom,
-] SubJect's activities [X]do do not warrant Detcom
tabbing.

\\~ . <
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FD-~-204 (Hev, 3-3-50) o

UNITED STATES DEPARTM ENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CONFITIAL
Resr o ‘ " _ ,%2 - one NEw YORK ) (07 L

2

Field Office Fite No.s ‘ 100'25857 E ’ Bureau File No.: - 100-123014/ -

-4

Tule: PAUL LEROY ROBESON ™
¥ CONTATNED
11 n'ttonmm
{ -—~ETH 15 UNCLAS sn’l@
Evﬂ"‘?‘r '"G.ERE Srloﬁ_!; oA

Characte - / omEmSE._p” o

INTERNAL SECURITY - © <
Synopsis: A . 7 _

SON have applie
- American passports, which, as yet, have not

been lssued.~
(¢

ATL b SULYICERN ATTON CUI}"LAINED

FITZTH iS5 LuuLHSSIFm) ' _P*— | f
EXCEFT WHERE SHONN +*7 : |
QIHERWISE > - TR L _

erAsS. & EXT. BY
REASOL-TCIN 1T,
DATE OF BEVIEW

his document contalna nelther r datlons nor Tual of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it .nd '_

its contenis are 1ot to be distributed outside your ageney.




NY 100-25857

= . DETAILS:. . .. L e e

I, BACKGROUND .- . o S et

Residence, State of Health
and Passport Renewal

o Passport Section, erican Embassy, ndon, =
- advised on May 18, 1962, that subject's wife ESLANDA. . .
- ROBESON arrived at the American Embassy requesting a

‘renewal of her United States Passport, At that time, .
"she also made an appointment for her husband, PAUL - -
ROBESCON, to come to the Enbassy and this appointment
was nade for May 25. -X) (l/

madvised that both passports were
reneved In July, 00, for two years and would need to 1

ol ) . be reissued in July, 1962. This was the reason prompting -
gg%; . the appearance of ESLANDA and PAUL ROBESON at the Embassy.

T e h PAUL ROBESO with his wife at the = -
— mbassy on May 25 and SpOke briefly With him,
- - She stated he appeared To pDe a ve - 2nd subdued .

; : old man, ESLANDA ROBESON advise that her - )
L N husband continues to be hospitalized in a nursing home ¢é:_4
a: . ‘ on the outskirts of London but is allowed to come in for
weekends, 8She estated they have no travel plans at the -
moment and cannot make any travel plans until he is uﬂ“- -
released rrom the hospital. . . <, 7




4-750 (2-7-T9)

YYYYYY
PV V- 9: 9.9 N

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

n-:rhnni-nd a\n\ln‘n thic daloatinn
maicateq, expiamn s deietion,

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); Df?orw*me»n%— o
The Pt as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of B\?&llabllltv upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T vy P R X T S Y ‘)\
TO) Hematn:{-tets a \P \U\} V\LoVYr lab \{ @JCL‘\C 9 ]

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
X

X  FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXXXXXX

L

!



_ - ¢
Wmhe Worker", dated April 24, 1962, page 2,
, ' column 2, contained an article captloned "Greetings to
e Robeson" as follows: o v

t 0+ .. . wapril 9th marked the 64th birthday of one'of ~ .

g e - the greatest sons our country ever produced, Paul Robeson, -

i 0wt phe Worker sends him its warmest, most heartfelt and . -: .
ce comradely greeting. -~ . - - o T SO




’ it E
“w m .i;- iL
_NY 100-25857, _ .. D
R " "Health and long life tolyou'Paul.” May-i3f?

ihe day be soon when our country will again hear - L

Lo your magnificent volce and witness again a superb - ¢
-~ performance such as in years past brought us to -: | - .
appreciate the depth of your humanism and your
measure as a rounded and dedicated artist vho fully - )
- understood the relation of art to the people's freedom,
soclal progress and world peace." S L ST
Informants, who are familiar with subject L e
and his activities were contacted during August, 1962, .
- ~'and could furnish no information concerning the subject,” ™
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

NEW York, Ngw -York ' Faly u-‘rAl'{;

September 5, 1962 LUNT 1AL

. FD-323 (Rev, 11-29-61) (‘"’

NY 100-25857"

Title Paul Leroy Robeson”™

Character Internal Securlity - C

Reference is made to report of Special \g
Agent #dated and captioned as above, (_
at New .

A1 sources (except any listed below) whose identities

are concealed in referenced communication bhave furnished relisble
information in the past.

e Y > /]

CONENTIAL

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Ih the property
of the FBI and is lcaned to your ogency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutside
your agency. .




- e e
i - ot e e T L et a7 ey Rl R e S B R R
- g .
- A o+ - ( ;’
FD=-#53 (Rav 3-1-W0) °* t =
. .
- . . . n

FE’DERAL“%UREAU OF INVEGTIGATION -
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF OMIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

oW YO NEW YORK 11/9/62 8/25/62-11/1/62

TiITLE OF CASE : . REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
Y- N b e

ARACTER OF CASE .5 . -

PAUT, LENCY TOBESON, aka _
o o S s - C 7'5?'f—§7*?;ff

W

] i

Report of S# dated 9/)/62/ b?(
_ e o
D TISTAATIVE e s e e o

Tre subjoot, PAUL LEROY ROZESON, 16 & ey Tigure

of ¢tz IVWO.

SaLA. GOODE POD:SO‘ IZY file

Subjeet's wile, ZOLL

100-55687, Bufile 100-1230%, 15 carried on the 3I of the NYO.

o nzcmsemsgsvfﬂ'ﬁ lab}-‘ig

- ON..L.., 227K reaeem
e

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

APPROVED

COPIES MADE:

‘ (1§D- Surcau (100-12304% ) (Rh) R
: - Tew Yerk (100 25657) -

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY AAd LA WY,
REQUEST RECD
DATE FWD. .-..:/?/ fatlb s | 2tfor L. | 25, P73 71 ENO—
HOW FWD. ..’-.fr-é.:.(g ......... ... ”/-Z WLr "‘:
[ . 444 & T .415 7 t

M T kAT L s Tl a7 - .- .
T TR A S e T T T T

TSNOV 23 1952 e——— | v

R e e s S
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At llew Yerl:, v Yorin e T o

N

S 1. Will remain alert fo» infeormation conserning °
the return of ROZESON to the United States. -

) 2. Will contlnue To follow and rgporev his |
activities wnile abroad and in the United States upon his
recurn,

) -
PR § - -
- - Bl * -
- - L S
a T}
’ - - '
+ s - -
d 3 * TLo-
PR b . A
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" . - 4 - e b ~ - ]
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1.[X] Subject's name 18 included 1n the Security Index.

2. ] The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current,

3.[] Changes on the Securlty Index card are necessary
and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.

4.[X] A suiltable photograph [ ] is [ ] is not available,

5. Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
Instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed.

6.[ ] Subject 18 ewployed in a key facllity and

1s charged with security responglbllity. Interested
agencies are .

7.[X] This report 1s classified _ =< - because
(state reason)
the Inforuation furnished br {ie State Department
concerning the subject's passport review was dassified
as Sccret,

A — .
LO0=-22057

©.__] Subject previously interviewed (dates)
« | SubJect was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

- he 1s not residing in the United States.

g.[ 3 Thls case no longer meets the Securlty Index crlteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mending cancellation of the Security Index card.
10.[x] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the -
Securlty Index criteria and it contlnues to fall
within such criteria because (state reason)

ROBZSON was lNational Chairman of the Councll on
African Affairs until 1ts dlssolution in June, 1955,

He has had close contacts with national leaders of the
CP, USA. He had publicly pralsed the Soviet Union
while abroad. He was elected Vice-President of the
British-Soviet Friendship Soclety in a2y, 1959, and has
been active 1n functions sympathetic to Comaunilsm
abroad Guring 1960-1961.

11.( iz} SubJect's SI card 1s [ 1s not tabbed Detcom,

] SubJect's activitles do [__] do not warrant Detcom
tabbing.

- 0% - <
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BU OF INVESTIGATION }
Copy to:
Y lR;pOJfO‘;_“ ' Office: :Neiw 'ffork:,-tNew i’Brfk
 Field Office File Nos  100-25857 " Bureav File Nos 100-~12304, -
Tde -~ PAUL LEROY ROBESON . - | R
Character INTERNAL SECURITY - C . el
Synopsis - -~ - N : o e B
PAUL ROBESON and his wife ESLANDA ROBESON applied
for renewal of their American passports in London, England, R
and were lssued these passports on 8/13/62, and 7/211 62, T
espectively. L
resp v C'Y“} .
DETATLS:
S I, BACKGROUND ™
f.'.-';. Residence and Passport Renewal ... . - .
R " The passport file for PAUL LEROY RO&SOII was
revieued on 8/p/62 by Special Agent (SA)
and contalned the followlng:

DECLA
e el

‘K!i:-ru

ita contenta are not to be distributed outside your agency.

B R I L R

This document contains neither recommendations nor concluslons of the FBL It in the property of the FBI and i loaned to your agency; ur’\




KY 100-25887

On May 25, 1962, at London, England, ROCESON made
an application for a passport, - In this apol;ca ilon he
stated he had previously been issued Passport Xumber: 114518?
on Junz 25, 1950, at Wachington, D, C., and tnis passport had been
rensved 1n London, Encland, on June 2u, 1960. EHe stated’

he waz born April ©, 1cw8 at Princeton,; lev Jerszy and Has,fﬁx‘

u’“ently res *din" at: 45 Conrghch °quare, Longeni, W 2,
ungland Hs parents ‘Were 1Isoct a9 WILLIAM Y ;ﬁsgu,_.
orn.in.lioxih Lavolina and MARIA LCUTSAXSRTTT 4/)/

E Rt Ya

Penn vlvanla, He was last mar.ieu on fu 'g';aa?"l’;, *,(_my
ToLAlDA GUUDZ RCBESOH who was born Dacember 15, lo5o, S
Has?inouon, D, C., In Bbils application ROBZESON stated he __,,)
intended to remain abroad indeflinitely but had no plans
to travel cutslde of England because of his pcor health.
In connectvlion with his passport application ROB:SON submitted
a sworn affidzvit which reaeu as follo:s;-;.ﬁw - ——— el
. : i T
"I, PAUL LEROY RODBS J, am.not‘now
a member of the Comzunist Party,
Uniied States of America; and that L
I have not been a member at any 0 meeeeei o
time during the tuclve (12) months
preceédidg Iay 25, 1962, the date

of ny ap)licatxon Tor a passport.”

The following deser iptive data appca ed in
ROBZS0L's passport file:

Helght: =~ = .- 6‘2"-

’ Eyes: T ' Brown
Halr: S Black-grey
larks: None .
Occupation: - Singer and actor ,!F:)

On August 2%, 1962, the Unlted States Department
oif State furnished information that on July 24, 1262, pass-
port nuaber 2162475 was 1ssued to ESLANDA ROBLSON by the <
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NY 100-25857

Anericen Enbase],
the same Enbassy issued passpor

ROEZIOT. (6N )

In eonnection with

Embassy, London, England
following travel itinecra
since July 11, 1958:

England
USSR
England
USSR

England

- Czechoslovakia

England
Austria
England
Roumania
England
France
England -~ -
USSR z
England
Germany
England ..
France
England

"~ Budapest

England _
Germany -
Australia and
New Zealand Tour
England

USSR "~ -

.

e e

8/15/58
9/{5 58

12730756
Yl

/12/59
8/149
8/4/59
8/20/59
8/24/59
7
1/18/60 -

10/10/60
12/6/60 -

'3/15/61 -
6/}Q/61_

to
to
to

“to

~to ”
- to

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to

to

to

to
- to
to

to
to

‘-to 

London, =agzland, and on Au
t number Z162

9/15/58

12/30/58

3/9/59

6 10/59
/12/59
8/1/59
8/4/59
8/20/56
8/24 /59
22
1/18/60

360 to

~ust 13, 1962,
PAUL: .7

: the passport applications of

¥r. and 13*s. ROZESON and a2t the request of the American . .
, lirs. ROBZSON furnlshed the

ry for herself and her husband

(111 in

hospital) *

(111 in
T hospital) *

to 6/2u/61 -

-
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NY 100-25857
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USSR Do - 6/24/61 to . 9/12/61 (111 in S
L o LT T hospital) ®
England . .7 9/12/61 © to  present (Il in 7 n 7
- ' R - - nursing home but
- e much better now) *

. 7 * 711 in hospital appah&ntly
_ _ . . refers to illness of PAUL X) (D{J
- ROBESON. _
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— Director, ¥BI  (100-99729)
' Legat, London (100-1587)

. Remylet 7/31/62. ( Q) -7 . N

N

N

PN

N

This information will also be (;‘-.

BESON file in the next communicat:l.on on that file,. <o
directed to the Bureau. (ﬁ) N - AN

, . Zl

As there are no further leads outstanding 1n ‘the ¥

DU BOIS case at this time, it is being placed in an RUC g

, status subject to reopening upon receipt of additioml :
) information, C“‘) | _ : ﬂ 'él
A copy of this communication 45 also being lent g

to Legat, Bern, for information, C(A) 0.

,. a--uh_‘llroﬂm
, H._h_zus lm,mgsmmg ™,
B S EXCEPT Wiy HERE SHOWN | P
. Bureau (Enc, 5 ' OTHERMISE . -

- Liaison Section (se?t direct) (Enc. 1)
- Legat, Bern ( Ene. 1

o sent direct o 2948
] 1 - London : ( ) 9(,165 7 74
?gM:w . | c{,;ss. g £XT. BY

V00- / 9.)041
NOT RECORDED R
184 OCT 4 1962 - - -7

/ ENCLOSURE

500CT8 192
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F INVESTIGATION

REFPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

NEW YORK

A

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

NEW YORK 11/7/61 -10/22/62
TITLE OF CASE MEPORT] MADE BY TYPED BY
| [d, =Ll
: ) . CHARACTER OF CASE . X
ESLANDA CORDOZO ROBESON aka - B ’

ALY INFCRMATION CONTAINED @ -
HEFEIR IS UN:’LASSIFIH! ,l
X CLPT W iE SEMN—

SECURITY MATTER - C

b

REFERENCE pTHERWISE -

Report of SA—dated 11/14/61. (

T C -
- ADMINISTRATIVE

)e

Subject's husband, PAUL LEROY ROBESON, 1s a Key
Figure of the NYO, (NY file 100-25857; Bufile 100-12304).

/-47-¢f
crass. & EX1. Y 4/- :
REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2
DATE OF REVIEW___ JJ= )€ =5

SDECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

APPROVED

37743
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;;;;;;;;

INFORMANTS LT T e s e

-identitfldf Source ' _ Location

T ) The following informants were contacted during
August - Spetember, 1962, and could furnish no information R
concerning the subject: - L _ o | T :

o R gl T
T COVER PAGE
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1.[X ] SubJect's name 1s included in the Security Index.
2.[X_] The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current,
3.[::]Changes on the Securlity Index card are necessary
) and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
4 ,rx A suitable photograph [X] is [_] is not available,
5. Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed,
6.1 SubJect 18 employed in a key facility and
is charged with securilty responsibility. Interested
agencles are .
7. This report is classified _o er” because

{state reason) N
because information furnished by the State Department(/

concerning subject's passport review was classified
"Secret".

B. Subject previously interviewed (dates)
% | SubJect was not reinterviewed because (stafe reason) / \

her residence in England. ' - : : (U/)
9.1 ] This case no longer meets the Securlty Index criterla

and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mending cancellation of the Securlty Index card. \

10.[¥] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and 1t continues to fall
within such criteria because (state reason)
maintains her association with Communist front organiza-:
tions and pro-Communist articles written under her name /

have appeared in "The Worker",

11.[X ] Subject's SI card [ ] is %
[X] SubJect's activities [ ]do [
tabbing.

- C* -
COVER PAGE
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Field Office File Noa 100-56680 . Bureau File No.: 100 12304 s
Title - _ ESLANDA CORDOZO ROBESON _ ;LL N CGWTMm
| o ' HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
o . | ﬁ . * - yYCEPT WHERE SHOWR
| 7 e G OTHELWISEs b
Character SECURITY MATTER - ¢ = = «* - |

an AUL ROBESON applied for renewal or

eip
Amer;;%p/bassports, which were issued on 1/2
1

2 and 8/13/6
er of the

respe el Sub je
NCAS

r1ASS. & EIT. B

]
REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2. 4;2
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1. BACKGROUND 5. ¢ T Sl

A. Resldence and Passport Renewal

On May 25, 1962,
port Section, American Emb ay. 18,~w+,
1962, .that subject, the wife of PAUL ROBESON, arrived at

-the American Embassy requesting a renewal of her United ..
States passport, At that time, she also made an appointment
for her husband, PAUL ROBESON, to come to the Embassy and : \
this appointment was made for May 25, ¢ _ Totoon T e

madvised that both péssports were
reneéwed in July, 1900, for two years and would need to be \

reissued in July, 1962, This was the reason prompting the } (/

appearance of ESLANDA and PAUL ROBESON at the Embassy.

_ PAUL ROBESON a ith his wife at the * T -
_Embassy on May 25 andmspoke briefly with him,' 7 -t

"/ She stated he appeare very f and subdued 0ld " 7YV

man. ESLANDA ROBESON advised# that her husband =~ ~

continues to be hosplitalized rsing home on the out-

skirts of London, but 1s allowed-to come in for weekends, - - -

She stated they have no travel plans at the moment and ..

cannot make any travel plans untll he. 1s released from
the hospitel. . :

'.f;'-“

Ty The passport f1le for ESLANDA GOC orcie NI &
"+ was reviewed on August 7,_1962, by SA and - -

a;a,contained the following-

Lo B o e . .
ce = T T =




NY 100-56680

Mrs. ROBESON made application for a passport at
London, England on May 15, 1962 In this application she

i o A A ranmrr? v mTar Inmanan A seemge o] e oo e aa msamaleman 1T MIIANAD
‘mealbed Dllc u.au y;cv.i.uub.l.,y [ L4 ¥ J.DDLL‘:ULJJDDPUJ.D INUILVC L LAIVSLTD

at New York City on July T, 1958, which passport was renewed
at London, England, on May 17, 1960 - She stated she was born’
¢+ December 15, 1896, at Washington, D.C. She stated she was
- currently residing at 45 Connaught Square, London W 2, England.
She listed her parents as JOHN JACOR GOODE born in Illinois, ,
and ESLANDA CARDOZA GOODE born in South Carolina, both - | 7.

deceased. )(“J
Mrs. ROBESON stated she had no plans to travel *-

outside of England but intended to remain abroad indefinitely ("Y’y

In connection with her passport application,
. ROBESON furnished a sworn affidavit which reads as
WS: : -

Iy i+

"Referring to the letter from the
American Embassy of July 10, 1962 ) _
I hereby state categorically and T
without any reservations whatsovever,
that I am not now, and have never
been, in all my life, a member of
the Communist Party, United 3ates

of America,; or in any other country.

PR - MEER (D«

o The following descriptive data aopeared in -
Mrs. ROBESON's passport flle: - T

-

Height: B ,5'3“"

Eyes: Brown
Halr: ) -~ -~ Black-grey
Marks: ' None '

Occupation: . Writer (X)M

& - n connection with the passport applications of. '
#3: - -+ Mr. ard Mrs. ROBESON and at the request of the American Embassy,
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ﬁon&on, Epéiehd Mrs'

et e e e ek e e S i o it A

&
LS

A P eI S S -
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[ FoTTad A W A by g S e, R

ROBESON furnished the following travel

. 1t1nerary for herself and her husband since July ll 1958

England : f
USSR «
England ..
USSR -
England
Czechoslovakla
England

Austria
England
Roumanila
England .
France

England

USSR

England

Germany

England

France
~ England

Budapest
England
Germany
Austrlia and
New Zealand Tour
England
USSR
England
USSR

Englend

2

. '! Illnesr—iﬁ“roepitel
111ness of PAUL ROBESO . -
- S TR

{-l:— ST LT .
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July 11, 1958
August 15, 1958

September 15, 1958

December 30, 1958
March 9, 1959
June 10, 1959 . .
June 12, 1959
August 1, 1959
August 4, 1959
August 20, 1959

August 24, 1959

September 4, 1959
September 5, 1559
January 18, 1960

February 7, 1960;

June 18, 1960
June 20, 1960
September 2, 1960
September 6, 1960
September 9, 1960
September 15, 1960
October » 1960

October 10, 1960
December 6, 1960
March 15, 1961
June 10, 1961
June 24, 1961 .

September 12, 1961
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to-
- $0 .

to
to

" to

to
to

to -

to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
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to

to -

to
to
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August 15, 1958 o i

~ September 15, 1958

December 30, 1958 .
March 9, 1959 {Ill in*Hospita
June 10, 1959

~June 12, 1959 .. 0 -

August 1 1959

‘fugust 4, 1959

August 20 1959

August 24 1959
September 4 1959 R
September 5, 1959 i
January 18, 1960 .~ -~
February T, 1960

June 18, 1960

June 20; 1960 @ - T .-
September 2, 1960
September 6, 1960
September 9, 1960

September 15, 1960 -~

October 4, 1960
October 8 1960

Decenber 6, 1960 -~

"March 15, 1961

June 10, 1961 (Ill ianospital

June 24 1961

September 12, 1961 (111 in
Hosphtal)

Present (I11 in nursing

. home, but much -
. better now)

( 5)@/




NY 100-56680

. On August 24, 1962, the United States Department
... of State furnished information that on July 24, 1962, passport
" number Z162475 was issued to ESLANDA ROBESON by the American
- Embassy, London, England, and on August 13, 1952, the same
; Emhassy issued passport number 2162560 to PAUL ROBESON.

II, AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST MOVEMENT S

A. Evidence of Communist Party (CP) Sympathies .

National Council of American-Scoviet
Friendship, Incorporated {(NCASF)

m Charities Regls-
tration Bu y New Yor ate: Department of Soclal Welfare,
_Albany, New York, made avallable to SA ROBERT E. MARGISON on
March 19, 1962, the Registration Statement for the NCASF.,
The Registration Statement set forth the board members of -
the NCASF and included among the board members was Mrs, ESLANDA

G. ROBESON.

The NCASF hés‘béén désignéted pursuant
to Executive Order 10450.

B. Miscellaneous - SR T s




-yl

Informants of the New York Office, who are
familiar with CP activitles in the New York area were con- L
tacted and could furnish no information concerning the subject. é 4

FE - - -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

N New York, New York
:;.R,?:‘_' Refer to November 13, 1962

Bureau 100-12304
New York 100-56680

Character Security Matter - C

Reference 1s made to the report of 7
Special Agent_dated and captioned as (
above at New YOI'R. ) B i o o

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished relisble

information in the past.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 o £ -
[ L3 - )

UNITED STATEs GOVE ANMENT F L INFCRIATION CONTAIRED -

/\4 ' FEZZIN IS UNCLASSIFLED

emoranadum EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN -+
DIHERNISE .

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1220 DATE:

A%
(8 8]
]
n.:

CONF j
Cards UTD

FROM  * SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) Cards Sent 0o
%316.3

SUBJECT: ;gUL I(.;EROXPROBESON )Z
(00: New York) f’lﬁ £

ESLANDA "ROBESON Y \ss. & EXT. BY

: REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2
(0'0' New York) DATE OF REVIEW -

Re report of SA dated 11/9/62 at Ny b?c

and NYlet to Bureau dated 2.

WA,

In passport application dated May 26, 1962, in
London, England, both PAUL ROBESON and ESLANDA ROBESON stated
they were currently residing at 45 Connaught Square, .
London W2, England. They reslded at this address when -
not traveling abroad. Above subjects have not resided at _
16 Jumel ®rrace, NYC since 1958. They indicated in their. 3
last passport application that they intended to remain abroa
indefinitely. FD 122'sg accordingly are being forwarded to "
the Bureau changing residence for above subjects tb the Londds

address., Qm
£ :' . “EEge \
ROY ROBESON is being deleted from the X
key figure list NYO for the TolIowing reasons: (“> ESQEE

l. Status of Health

- Bureau (100-123014&@ (RM) . - (’l
) ‘

1 - New York s100-566 (ESLANDA ROBESON) (412) ﬁ
1 - New York (100-25857 / 509[, é; 4
rec-oL /0= /2357

e DEC 31 1962




- - i
oMY 100-25857 - - i~ = -
. s . Activity ] ER | - ,;.-.:~ . ‘_ ) - ' .A“ e : ;;;‘A IR "“- _ T , 7- ““: e

: ‘ There 18 no information in PAUL ROBESON's file
which indicates any present membership or contlnuocus - e
past membership in the CP, In his passport application dated -
May 25, 1962, PAUL ROBESON spbmitted a sworn affidavit .. .
in which he declared he wad then or had not been & member -

of the CP at any time during the preceXkding 12 months. There

is no information to indicate that PAUL ROBESON has

engaged in activity on behalf of the CP since early in 1961. (H)

t-. —- - - 7The NY file on PAUL ROBESON is being placed in .
a closed status. Consideration will be given to reinstaténg
him on the key figure 1list if and when he resumes actlivity o
on behalf of the CP. Both PAUL and ESLANDA ROBESON are on | @ -
the SI, NYO. ESLANDA ROBESON's file 1s currently maintained
in a closed status. ( ’
w)
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ry 3, 1963

"“1 « Mr, Fachner

1 - Mr. Rosack
A ' B B T LR B - n ) lji
To: sac cm'c o (100-3286& o ok m BY ‘
From; - Dir&ctor. FBI (100-3-10&-9) BATE oF mm

GJHHUNIS‘I‘ PARTY, 05‘ T .- 'AND FIFID
COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAY ~ .. - ADVISID BY
INTERNAL SECURITY - € Co SLIP(S)

ey S
DAlE ¢4 T A

- ReCClet 12/21/62 captioned (NG <)
IS = C; 1SA of 1950" vharein information is set forth in ,
paragraph 2, page 2, that an article had appeared “in a scandal \
sheet type paper called the 'National Insider,‘“purportedly §

written by Fsul Robeson concerning Robeson's bresking with the
Compunist Party. This information was furnithed byh@

Chicqgo 1mediately attempt to obtain a copy of this
article for submission to the Bureau for possible use under the
Counterintelligence Program. Chicago also advise vhether addi-
tional copies can be obtained, Include any recommendations
- concerning the use of this article. Handle expeditiocusly.
 BOTE ON YELLOV: LT ‘; R e

Paul Robeson is an internationally known a olo ist for
He is hos

theCP.

e use of this article in a Counterintelligence Program could have
4 a devastating effect upon CP members of the Negro race. Upon
receipt, the article will be reviewed and, if sppropriate, suitable
recommendations vill be made, Referenced Chicago letter 1- filed.

e Qo JRUCNTE LW

1) '100-12304 R

)

TPR:ejl/cdb (6) g da = 'oT RECORDED
#ﬂ Q77 98 .JAN -4 1983
1 UANY v S
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Legal Attache, London

Pirector, FEI (100-3-30k-9)—

- i - ::. 3achnar
COMMUNIST PARTY, USA 1 - Mr. Rosack
COUNTERINTELLIGENCK PROGRAM --. . . .. . ook
g INTERNAL SECURITY - & . . ~-. ., . = ° ,
. P e e L e _--.:f-_f'v«z.':f_-.r;-*;'ff-',fh;;.;—'ﬁ-";f‘-,‘f;.;ff_ A
: Informstion has besa received by the Buresu .., -
indicating that a story had appeared in “the lclndal-‘i’a%ﬁ >
sheet type paper called the 'National Insider'® @ B ghRc
purportedly writtea by Paul Robeson indicating how %g‘i;
Robeson had broken with the Comaunist Party (CP)e . %% - |
Efforts are currently being made to obtain a copy of . %6*&
this srticle, R T N %‘5% LN
You should advise the Bureau by return maill 5%
vhether any informastion has come to your attentfioa v Eé
indicating that Robeson has made public or private . & %
- statements indicating that he was bresking with the =~ -8
. CPs . You should also sdvise whether any articles have - g
appeared in London publications concerning this matter, i v
In the event such articles have appeared, coples should o h
~be furnished to the Bureau. . g - R
This uett.g should be handled expeditiously.
1 - London (100-1182) (Paul Robeson) o |
e R Sy A
[ (::} 100-1230% (Paul Robeson) S gﬁﬂ? RECO%S?DV :
o] - | R | Y T JE
£ 5&5“,1 = Forelgn Liaispn Uni; (route through for revie%&“ 2 e

NCTE ‘n‘n YELL(A s

SRR Paul Leroy Robeson is an internationally known .
- 2" apologls |

the CP who is gspitalized in

vion concer son’s

") e con ve a devastating effect upon CP
menbers of the Negro race snd the public source 1nfornap:1on_

.. conceraning this matter is being sought for utilization under
_this program. Information set forth conceraning the *National

o] < Yaklemiarticte s Tied 12 106-108-1005 and vas urnished by
YJJ *(Q ‘ID\ Hlmk e e P ELASS 81 . ;;-?t/ll- 1147{
5 eIARGITOS  DUPLAIE ELLOW Jererinces Zedd o
CONENTIAL |

1.
b Lt rpny J o
i . gjd:ﬂl_.ﬁ |
W




FD-122 (Rev.

-

1-4-60)
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&

Directos, FBI  (Bufile-] 00-12304

? m
? ; Aq/ SAC. NEW YORK (100-25857)
PAUL LE ROY%BESON, aka
1s-C

O0:NY

E: It is recommended that g Security
Index Card be prepared on the
above - captlioned individual.

“UNAVAILABLE SECTION"

EE The Security Index Card on the
captioned individugl ahould be
changed o= follows (specify
change only):

Alioses

Bnmsv. Bom :]N muralized

!

I: Communtist : Socialist Workers Party

L5t Tmsscenameous (specify) . gup OF GOUNTRY— 3

:]Ali-n
=3

Ej Indapln_dent Socialt sl:&, edgue
% -
3

-
e

=
x

Race Sex = =
:Tub for Detcom Qf‘ﬂle DF‘umcﬂ.
. =
Date of Birth Place of Birth ~- -
. '5 «

Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)

ALL INFOR

MATION C ’W'TAlNED

ueocin iOlF'"‘*’“"W 0 )
FERLY To Jisuat ol oy )
AT -
Key Facility Data UAI I a -
Geographical Reference Number Rasponsibun

(2o

Interested Agencies

NOT D""" OR 3l

45 Connaught Square’
London W.2, England

Residence Address

ri:

l“"
"8 i ‘io 1963

L 13- ~ ———

o4 Yl

T b Bab 2 -’
6 2*535&1NH1:>7M1953/’ Vvansyap I




et Al A e Rt T At LA S 5 L e aa T e e, T T s T e -

k . T L et Lt T el e TR e W % T Bid e af S b e mfah
I'B-i22 (Rev. 1-4-50)(1"--’" A d
QFMONAL FORM MO, 10 ‘ .

UNITED STATES GOVEKAMENT

Memorandum
TO : Director, FBI (Butite- 100-12304 ) pATE: 1/8/63 Carda UT’,

R/FROM : sac. NEW YORK (100-56680) //‘/63

O
SUBJECT: ggr.gnm CORDOZO ROBESON, aka  "UNAVAILABLE SE@TION"
00:NY

@ [: 1t iz recommended that a Security m The Security Index Card on the

Index Card be ptepared on the captioned individual should be
above - captioned individual. changed as touow- (specify
change only)
Name
Allases -

ENuuve Bom ENmuruuz-d E:]Alien g

‘1
:Communllt :]Sociulill Workers Party Elndepmdlnt Socla&pt L.uquc -
L_XIMmiscelianecus fspecify) OUT OF COUNTRY. —
Race Serx Etl
DTub for Detcom Mct.le F'omalo

Date of Birth Place of Birth

/av /-’2.5044-

Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)

—ay-r—
Self-Employed writer from residence A 1083

ALL INEORMATIN} CONTAINED —

=y Facility Daota HERE r lbU Ci AQS]F‘ED J Ju) 0.‘“

Geagraphical Relerence Number

e | %ﬁ?’\] * ‘

Interested Agencies = —
Aesidence Address it :. » 45 connaught Square
"’r:_, 'I.o?;lon W.2, England

.. . yz

G- pme 1°i’§%?526éo, il
1o 62Mhkaz18 dthe




[ ]
~~
.
o
£5%
g

pirector, ¥BI (100-3-10&—9) 1963

tegat, london (100—1555) (P)

ST coMaNIs ARG
T i‘gun cnm'rsmmancz PROGRAM -

ReBulet 1/7/63.

Bureau : IR
ILiaison Section (sent direet) - s L

~ 100-1555

100-1182
100-1666

. - o c1ASS. & EXT. BY :
: S e L ) REASON-FCIM 11, ‘
AU S - et I S

B TLmE et e _
e LT - 4 N ST

S we-p3ot

NOT RECORDED
102 gAN 2R 1963 - - -

g5

62 FEB 61963
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